of the Company for a period of five years with effect from 01.01.2026 till 31.12.2030, on the 
following remuneration, terms and conditions including as set out in the Statement pursuant to 
Section 102 of the Act annexed to the Notice convening this Meeting.  

(i) Basic salary – INR 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) per month

(ii) Perquisites and other benefits:

a. Medical Reimbursement: Reimbursement of medical expenses for self and family, in
accordance with the rules of the Company.

b. Leave Travel Allowance: Leave travel reimbursement for domestic and international travel

[...]

Company for a period of five years with effect from 01.01.2026 till 31.12.2030, on the following 
remuneration, terms and conditions including as set out in the Statement pursuant to Section 102 
of the Act annexed to the Notice convening this Meeting.  

(i) Basic salary – INR 8,40,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) per month

(ii) Perquisites and other benefits:

a. Medical Reimbursement: Reimbursement of medical expenses for self and family, in
accordance with the rules of the Company.

b. Leave Travel Allowance: Leave travel reimbursement for domestic and international travel